## CITY OF CAPE MAY, COUNTY OF CAPE MAY, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

## **RESOLUTION 43-02 - 2010**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF CAPE MAY APPROVING AGREEMENT WITH THE BOROUGH OF CAPE MAY POINT FOR SHARED MUNICIPAL COURT SERVICES

MOTION: Kurkowski SECOND: Swain

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act, <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:65-1, et seq. (the "Interlocal Services Act"), any local government unit may enter into a contract with any other local government unit to provide and receive any service that each unit is empowered to provide or receive within its own jurisdiction; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Cape May Point ("Cape May Point") desires to enter into a Shared Services Agreement with the City of Cape May (the "City") and permit the City to provide all of the usual and ordinary services of a Municipal Court for Cape May Point; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to enter into a Shared Services Agreement with Cape May Point to provide all of the usual and ordinary services of a Municipal Court for Cape May Point; and

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City of Cape May, County of Cape May, State of New Jersey is hereby authorized and empowered to enter into a Shared Services Agreement with the Borough of Cape May Point, a copy of which is attached hereto as <u>EXHIBIT A</u>, providing that, pursuant to the provisions of Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act, <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:65-1, et seq. the City shall provide Municipal Court Services to the Borough Cape May Point.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be an original resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Cape May at a meeting held on February 16, 2010.

Roll Call	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Mr. Favre	x			
Mr. Kurkowski	x			
Dr. Mahaney	x			
Mrs. Steenrod	x			
Ms. Swain	x			

Diane L. Weldon, City Clerk